and Equova Water Technologies relating to the purchase of Six Hundred and 

Eighty (680) replacement screen filter panels, Two Hundred (200) seal filter 

panels, and Two Hundred (200) filter gaskets for the City’s Waste Water Treatment 

Facility, in the total amount of Eighty Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-Eight 

Dollars and No Cents ($80,748), in substantially the form attached as Exhibit A 

and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as 

may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive 

evidence of such approval.  
 THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

[...]

accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Task Order to its Master 

Services Agreement with Chandler and Associates of Panama City, Inc., relating 

to real property appraisals for the Front Beach Road Right of Way Project Segment 

4.2, in the total amount of Forty-Seven Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($47,250), in substantially the form attached as Exhibit A and presented to the 

Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by 

the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such 

approval.  

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

[...]

The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver on 
behalf of the City that certain Supplemental Agreement between the City 
and the Florida Department of Transportation relating to the Suntrail Grant 
Program for Gayle’s Trails, to provide funding in a total amount of Two 
Million, Six Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand, Eighty-Four Dollars 
($2,623,084), in the form attached as Exhibit A and presented to the Council 
today.  

2. The following budget amendment #27 is adopted for the City of Panama City 
Beach, Florida, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and ending 
September 30, 2023, as shown in and in accordance with the attached and